
Franklin Welding Lab Renovations – Bid #1050 
 

BIDDING/CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE – 
 
 
 
Wednesday June 9, 2021 – Notice to bidders published in paper/submitted to listed plan rooms. 

Wednesday June 16, 2021 – Mandatory bid walk – Franklin High School @ 10:00 am 

Monday June 28, 2021 - Final Day to submit to PQ Bids.  
 

Tuesday June 29, 2021 – Final Day to submit RFI @ 3:00 PM  

Tuesday July 6, 2021 – Final Addendum issued @ 3:00 PM  

Tuesday July 13, 2021 – Bids Due @ 3:00 PM 
 

Thursday July 15, 2021 – Submit board agenda for selected bid. 

Tuesday July 27, 2021 – Board Meeting for Approval 

Thursday August 12, 2021 – Pre-Construction Meeting 
 

Monday August 16, 2021 – Begin Construction 
 

Friday December 18, 2021 – Project Completed (18 weeks) 


